PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2615172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUR-STUD STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGY INC.	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC.
Street Address:	95 CHURCH ST SOUTH
City:	RICHMOND HILL, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4C 1W4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8225581
Application Number:	13550438
Application Number:	13550464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (739)703-9889

 Phone:
 7397039888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 ORONOCO ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE
Signature:	/Wendy M. Slade/
Date:	11/14/2013
	PATENT

502569328 REEL: 031602 FRAME: 0700

P \$120.00 8225581

Total Attachments: 5

source=15937assign_signed#page1.tif

source=15937assign_signed#page2.tif

source=15937assign_signed#page3.tif

source=15937assign_signed#page4.tif

source=15937assign_signed#page5.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, SUR-STUD STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGY INC., whose full post office address is, 95 Church Street South, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 1W4, Canada, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to SUR-STUD STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGY INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that it has sold, transferred and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer and assign to PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC., whose full post office address is 95 Church Street South, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 1W4, Canada, and PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT **DEVELOPMENT INC.** successors and assigns or nominees, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the patent applications and patents listed in the attached Appendix A and to the inventions as fully described and claimed in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A, and the right to file convention applications and all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof which may be issued for the said inventions in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and all improvements of the inventions and all patents which may be issued for said improvements in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC.'s own use and PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by SUR-STUD STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGY INC. if this sale had not been made.

SUR-STUD STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGY INC. UNDERTAKES to do all things reasonably required of it and to sign such further documents submitted to it by the said PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC. at PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC.'s own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario, M4V 2G7, Canada, to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration when missing.

SIGNED at (City/Town) Toronto
This 12 day of November, 2013.
SUR-STUD STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGY INC.
Signature:
DECLARATION OF WITNESS 1, Nany E. Hil , whose full post office address is 264 Henrie Pol Toronto, Ontario
hereby declare that I was personally present and did seef shael R. Stokland
of SUR-STUD STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGY INC. who is personally known to me to
be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Declared at (City/Town)
This 12 day of November, 2013.
No de Heb
(Signature of Witness)

SIGNED at (City/Town) Toronto PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC. Signature: Name: Middelet Title: | Pressional **DECLARATION OF WITNESS** _, whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see 1540 (2. PARADIGM FOCUS PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INC., who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same. Declared at (City/Town)____

(Signature of Witness)

APPENDIX A

US Patent No. 8,225,581 LIGHT STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS Issue Date: July 24, 2012

US Divisional Patent Application No. 13/550,438 LIGHT STEEL STRUCTURAL STUD Filing Date: July 16, 2012

U.S. Continuation Patent Application No. 13/550,464 LIGHT STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME Filing Date: May 18, 2007

Canadian Patent No. 2,608,625 LIGHT STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS Issue Date: July 20, 2010

Canadian Divisional Patent Application No. 2,694,867 LIGHT STEEL STRUCTURAL STUDS Filing Date: May 17, 2007

Canadian Divisional Patent No. 2,756,354
LIGHT STEEL STRUCTURAL MEMBER AND METHOD OF PRODUCING
SAME
Issue Date: October 9, 2012

PATENT REEL: 031602 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 11/14/2013